PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sara L. Manning	10/24/2007
Jesse M. Dougherty	10/29/2007
Shawn M. Thomas	10/29/2007
Nathan F. Waddoups	10/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11927592

14917.0744US01

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123364771

Email: rkalinsky@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Robert A. Kalinsky Address Line 1: 80 S. 8th St.

Address Line 2: 3200 IDS Center

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert A. Kalinsky

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 020032 FRAME: 0302

500386242

DP \$40,00 119

source=Exec-Assign#page1.tif source=Exec-Assign#page2.tif source=Exec-Assign#page3.tif source=Exec-Assign#page4.tif

MS Docket No. 321172.01 (OC Docket No. 14917.0744US01)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	We, Sara L. Manning, Jesse M. Doug	herty, Shawn M. Thomas, and Nathan F. Waddoups
("ASSIGNOR")		("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in
		UATION OF E-MAIL COMMUNICATIONS"
("APPLICATIO		
	will be filed without this e	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
		quests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, o
		e associated with customer number 27488,
		sis (U.S. Serial No. 11/927, 592 , filed
		LICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing
	date, when known;	
	was filed on and	was given U.S. Serial No;
	is filed concurrently herev	
	Microsoft Corporation, a Wash	ington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successor		entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
		t in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
		ed therefrom, such as continuing
		s territories, and all foreign countries
	N DERIVATIVES"));	-
	For good and valuable conside	ration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledge		IOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE	, the entire and exclusive right	s, title and interest in the INVENTION and
	TON (and APPLICATION DERIVA	
	ASSIGNOR agrees to execute a	ll instruments and documents required for
the making a	nd prosecution of the APPLICA	TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation rega	arding letters patent derived th	erefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
	g title to the APPLICATION (and	
Cal	1211	
QC1	-ALTOF	sala 7 htg
DATE		Sara L. Manning
		J
DATE		Jesse M. Dougherty
		Jesse M. Dougherty
·Forder on the state of the sta		
DATE		Shawn M. Thomas
DATE		Aladan E M. d.l.
		Nathan F. Waddoups

MS Docket No. 321172.01 (OC Docket No. 14917.0744US01)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	We, Sara L. Manning, Jesse M. Douc	herty, Shawn M. Thomas, and Nathan F. Waddoups	
	("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter	("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in	
	a patent application entitled " PRE-SEND EVAL	HATION OF F-MAIL COMMUNICATIONS"	
	("APPLICATION"), which:	OVER OF F INVESTIGATIONS	
	•	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR	
	hereby authorizes, and so	anoste ASSIGNEES Land	
	Merchant & Could BC who as	quests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of	
	to insert has in manual a	e associated with customer number 27488,	
		sis (U.S. Serial No. 11/927, 592, filed	
	date, when known;	LICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing	
		was given U.S. Serial No;	
	is filed concurrently herev	was given 0.5. Senai No;	
	its successors and assigns ("Assignise") is	ington Corporation, on behalf of itself and	
	its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));		
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby			
	acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for		
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protectin		erefrom, and for the purpose of protecting	
	and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES)	
	•		
om the contro	DATE	Sara L. Manning	
	12/22/		
	10/29/2007		
	DATE	Jesse M. Dougherty	
		· 	
	DATE	Shawn M. Thomas	
	DATE		
	DATE	Nathan F. Waddoups	

MS Docket No. 321172.01 (OC Docket No. 14917.0744US01)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	We, 5ara L. Manning, Jesse M. D	Dougherty, Shawn M. Thomas, and Nathan F. Waddoups
("ASSIGNOR")		tter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in
		VALUATION OF E-MAIL COMMUNICATIONS"
("APPLICATIO		
	will be filed without th	nis executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
		d requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, o
		o are associated with customer number 27488,
	to insert here in paren	thesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/927, 592, filed
		APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing
	date, when known;	The state of the s
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and was given U.S. Serial No;
	is filed concurrently he	
		ashington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successor	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEF")	is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and ex	clusive rights, title and inte	rest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
		lerived therefrom, such as continuing
		s, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATIO	N DERIVATIVES"));	s, its territories, and air foreign countries
		sideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledge	d by the ASSIGNOR the ASS	SIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE	the entire and exclusive ri	ights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICAT	TION (and APPLICATION DER	WATIVES.
		te all instruments and documents required for
the making a	nd prosecution of the APPLI	CATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation rega	arding letters natent derived	therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfection	a title to the APPI ICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
on portocarry	g title to the AFFEICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
DATE		Sara L. Manning
DATE	•	Jesse My Dougherty
OCT 291	62	-
DATE	0 7	Ja Monras
2016		-Shawm M. Thomas
DATE		Nathan F. Waddoups
		. 11

MS Docket No. 321172.01 (OC Docket No. 14917.0744U501)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Sara L. Manning, Jesse M. Doughe	erty, Shawn M. Thomas, and Nathan F. Waddoups
("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter (INVENTION) disclosed and/or claimed in
a patent application entitled " PRE-SEND EVALUA	TION OF E-MAIL COMMUNICATIONS
("APPLICATION"), which:	L PATENT ACCICNIMENT ACCICNOD
will be filed without this ex	ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and req	uests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Merchant & Gould PC, who are	associated with customer number 27488,
to insert here in parenthesi	s (U.S. Serial No. 11/927,592 , filed
	CATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing
date, when known;	
was filed on and v	vas given U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently herew	ith;
Microsoft Corporation, a Washi	ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is e	
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest	in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents derive	
applications, in and for the United States, its	territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
	ration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGN	
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVA	
	l instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICAT	
litigation regarding letters patent derived the	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	I APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
A. A	Corn I. Managing
DATE	Sara L. Manning
DATE	Jesse M. Dougherty
DATE	gass , z ougstert,
·	
DATE	Shawn M. Thomas
ulaila	1 Sall Elallo
10/26/0.+	Nation 5 World augus
DATE	Nathan F. Waddoups

PATENT REEL: 020032 FRAME: 0307

RECORDED: 10/29/2007